J.Kulikausko XXVI memorialo turnyras (64)

Final standings - round {p}","6");
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Vetera
S.No.

Jauniai
S.No.

Title

KM
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nai

Title
1 KM
2 KM
3 KM
4 M

Title
1 KM
2

Name

Spirina, Aliaksandra
Domarkas, Audrius
Krauklis, Denijs Vilhelms
Petretis, Jovydas
Mackevicius, Rimas
Karalius, Valius
Ceruss, Ricards
Smaidrys, Antanas
Bokaya, Aliaksandra
Kirkus, Vytautas
Maikins, Roberts
Raulusevicius, Markas
Lepsis, Everest Rudolfs
Leonovs, Artioms
Masiuk, Alesia
Janusaitis, Martynas
Zillinska, Annija
Stanevica, Anna
Pastars, Eriks

Araja, Elina

Levko, Daniil
Stepanovs, Matvejs
Matuskovas, Ernestas
Samsutdinova, Agdalija
Kurtova, Nelli

Araja, Ruta

Paskova, Natalija

Name

Mackevicius, Rimas
Karalius, Valius
Smaidrys, Antanas
Kirkus, Vytautas

Name
Domarkas, Audrius
Krauklis. Deniis Vilhelms

Club

Minskas RCOP
Marijampolé ZSM
Bauska

SK "Riedutas"

LSKMS

SK "Riedutas"
Bauska

LSKMS

Belarussia

SPK "Genys"

Bauska

Marijampolé ZSM
Bauska

DK "Hameleons"
Belarussia

Vilniaus SM "Tauras"
DK "Hameleons"

DK "Hameleons"

DK "Hameleons"
Bauska

Minskas RCOP

DK "Hameleons"
Vilniaus SM "Tauras"
Vilniaus SM "Tauras"
Minskas RCOP
Bauska

Salaspils

Club

LSKMS

SK "Riesutas"
LSKMS

SPK "Genys"

Club
Marijampolé ZSM
Bauska

Total
11

Birthday
1999-09-29
2003-07-27
2005-08-01
2004-01-26
1957-08-23
1952-08-27
2011-01-31
1937-10-20
2008-10-23
1936-07-02
2010-05-01
2007-01-30
2007-03-09
2009-03-11
2008-02-29

2004- -
2011-08-05
2006-08-14
2010-10-04
2010-05-04
2011-01-19
2008-07-13
2006-06-23
2007-07-10
2011-12-07
2013-05-29
2012-08-08
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Birthday Total
1957-08-23
1952-08-27
1937-10-20

1936-07-02

N 00 00 00

Birthday Total
2003-07-27 10
2005-08-01 9

MBch.
27
30
31
30
27
26
24
24
27
26
29
27
27
27
25
21
20
24
19
16
14
25
21
20
16
17
14

MBch.
27
26
24
26

MBch.
30
31

Bch. S.B.
41 72
47 74
47 62
45 56
40 52
40 45
36 40
35 42
40 40
39 40
42 34
42 30
40 32
40 30
40 32
37 23
29 24
36 25
29 22
28 12
26 11
37 19
35 15
31 15
28 9
28 3
24 3

Bch. S.B.
40 52
40 45
35 42
39 40

Bch. S.B.
47 74
47 62
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Vaikai 10 m

S.No.
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Title

Vaikai 8 m.

S.No.

A Uk WN -

Title

Bokaya, Aliaksandra
Raulusevicius, Markas
Lepsis, Everest Rudolfs
Masiuk, Alesia
Janusaitis, Martynas
Stanevica, Anna
Stepanovs, Matvejs
Matuskovas, Ernestas
Samsutdinova, Agdalija

Name

Maikdins, Roberts
Leonovs, Artioms
Pastars, Eriks
Araja, Elina

Name

Ceruss, Ricards
Zillinska, Annija
Levko, Daniil
Kurtova, Nelli
Araja, Ruta
Paskova, Natalija

Belarussia
Marijampolé ZSM
Bauska

Belarussia

Vilniaus SM "Tauras"

DK "Hameleons"
DK "Hameleons"

Vilniaus SM "Tauras"
Vilniaus SM "Tauras"

Club

Bauska

DK "Hameleons"
DK "Hameleons"
Bauska

Club

Bauska

DK "Hameleons"
Minskas RCOP
Minskas RCOP
Bauska

Salaspils

2008-10-23
2007-01-30
2007-03-09
2008-02-29
2004- -

2006-08-14
2008-07-13
2006-06-23
2007-07-10

Birthday
2010-05-01
2009-03-11
2010-10-04
2010-05-04

Birthday
2011-01-31
2011-08-05
2011-01-19
2011-12-07
2013-05-29
2012-08-08
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27
27
27
25
21
24
25
21
20

MBch.
29
27
19
16

MBch.
24
20
14
16
17
14

40 40
42 30
40 32
40 32
37 23
36 25
37 19
35 15
31 15
Bch. S.B.
42 34
40 30
29 22
28 12
Bch. S.B.
36 40
29 24
26 11
28 9
28 3
24 3



